Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
llan PAZ	06/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flowsense Ltd.	
Street Address:	Industrial Area Building One	
Internal Address:	PO Box 205	
City:	Alon Shvut, Gush Etzion	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	90433	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12669494
Application Number:	12711221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)952-9023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3019521011 Phone:

dvorah@drdgraeser.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Dr. D. Graeser Ltd Address Line 1: 9003 Florin Way

Address Line 2: c/o Discovery Dispatch

Address Line 4: Upper Marlboro, MARYLAND 20772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1735, 1820

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dvorah Graeser

Total Attachments: 2

source=1735-1820-assignment-signed#page1.tif

REEL: 024663 FRAME: 0413

PATENT

501228807

source=1735-1820-assignment-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024663 FRAME: 0414

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned:

	Y
PAZ, Ilan	Industrial area building 1, P.O.B 205,
	Alon Shvut, Gush Etzion 90433, IL

(hereinafter called the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

FLOWSENSE LTD Misgav Business Park M.P. Misgav 20174, IL

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REMOVAL OF URINE

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

US NP Application No. 12/669494, identified as Attorney Docket No. 1735 and

Claiming priority from PCT Application No. PCT/IL08/00986 filed on July 16 2008;

And

the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

DIAGNOSTIC METHODS AND SYSTEMS BASED ON URINE ANALYSIS

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

US NP Application No. 12/711221, identified as Attorney Docket No. 1820 and

Claiming priority from PCT Application No. PCT/IL2008/001153 filed on August 24 2008;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, extensions and substitutes thereof, and any right, title and interest in provisional applications to which said application claims priority, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Assignors further agree to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts that may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to Assignees, their successors, assigns, and legal

PATENT REEL: 024663 FRAME: 0415 representatives, but at Assignees\ expense, including the execution of non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications.

Signed this O day of 2010

PAZ Ilan

PATENT REEL: 024663 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 07/12/2010